Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATERBURY COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	64 AVENUE OF INDUSTRY	
City:	WATERBURY	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5230867
Patent Number:	5370829
Patent Number:	5575992
Patent Number:	5772074
Patent Number:	5915948
Patent Number:	6009567
Patent Number:	6247189
Patent Number:	6267297
Patent Number:	6347414
Patent Number:	6739479
Patent Number:	7032256
Patent Number:	7584907
Patent Number:	D373627
Patent Number:	D436398
Patent Number:	D454190
	PATENT

REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0112

Patent Number:	D598770
Patent Number:	D600132
Application Number:	11910095
Application Number:	11916924
Application Number:	12051036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-8862

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-955-1500

Email: Ikimsey@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73394.1009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Hanson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Antares_Lien_Release_Patents#page1.tif source=Antares_Lien_Release_Patents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0113

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

I hereby acknowledge that any security interest that may be present in any of the Patents and Patent Applications listed in attached Schedule A assigned to ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT has been fully and completely released. This release shall include each patent and patent application in which any such security interest existed or previously existed, and whether an issued patent or pending patent application identified in Schedule A, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

	ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT	3
Dated: 8- 31-10	By: Brion Sommeld	
	Name: Brian F. Sommerfeld	_
	Title: Duly Authorized Signatory	_
Sworn to and subscribed		

Doborah E. Mowaski

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

before me this 315+

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

DEBORAH E. ZOWASKI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/7/2012

PATENT

REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0114

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent or Patent Application No.	Title
5,230,867	Extended Release Fragrance Dispensing Cartridge
5,370,829	Apparatus for Inducing Air Flow Past a Cartridge Containing a Vaporizable Substance
5,383,580	Aerosol Spray Can Adaptor
5,489,047	Aerosol Spray Can Adaptor
5,575,992	Extended Release Hot and Cold Gel Fragrance Cartridges and Method of Making the Same
5,772,074	Device and Method for Indicating the Dispensing of a Predetermined Amount of a Material
5,915,948	Insect Attractant Device
6,009,567	Inline Sanitary Conditioning System
6,039,212	Aerosol Dispenser
6,247,189	Inline Sanitary Conditioning System
6,267,297	Programmable Dispenser
6,347,414	Intelligent Demand-Based Dispensing System
6,739,479	Dispensing System
7,032,256	Tank Toilet with Autoflusher
7,584,907	Precision Release Aerosol Device
D373,627	Spray Dispenser Case
D436,398	Spray Dispenser Case
D454,190	Dispenser for Dispensing Fragrances and Repellents
D598,770	Dispenser for Dispensing Fragrances
D600,132	Dispenser for Dispensing Fragrances
11/910,095	Precision Release Vaporization Device
11/916,924	Handle Assembly for a Toilet with a Rotating Sensor Assembly
12/051,036	Drain Foam Composition and Method of Using the Same

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/02/2010 REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0115